# 12-26-2000    Rail   E   E   E   E	OVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  VLY  cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 frame of conveying party(les):  White's Technical Resources, L.L.C.  Addcna name(s) of conveying party(les) allached? © Yes © No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: R. Thomas White, Jr.  Internal Address:
3   frature of conveyance:  2 Assignment	Street Address: 4540 Chebar Drive  Pfafftown, NC 27040  City: State: ZIP: No
A Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? □ Yes □ No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Charles Y. Lackey  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Acdress: PO Box 5871  O. Winston-Salem State: NC ZIP: 27113	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9 Statement and signature.

the original document.

Charles Y. Lackey Name of Person Signing

Signature

11-28-2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by R. Thomas White, Jr. ("Assignee") to White's Technical Resources, L.L.C. ("Assignor") of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, a North Carolina limited liability company whose address is 4540 Chebar Drive, Pfafftown, North Carolina 27040 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, a resident of the state of North Carolina and a citizen of the United States, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,005,230 issued December 21, 1999 including any reissue or reexamination thereof;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor became owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,005,230 by previous assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 1997 at Reel 8684 Frame 0833;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of November, 2000.

White's Technical Resources, L.L.C.

Date: 11-14-2000

**RECORDED: 12/04/2000** 

Manager

PATENT REEL: 011347 FRAME: 0749